

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11423
 DISTRICT : S1
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/12/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND SALEM

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR CONTRACT SOUTH, SUB-REGION S-2,
 CONTRACT NO. S205, DP 11423
 ROUTES 45, 47 AND 49 IN CUMBERLAND & SALEM COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6836	SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 8,396,518.63	100.0000%
2	P4195	RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 8,907,939.99	106.0909%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00		
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0004 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	90000.00000	90000.00		
0005 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	85000.00000	85000.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0006 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	12.000 MO	6000.00000	72000.00	2500.00000	30000.00		
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
0008 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	325.000 U	0.01000	3.25	125.00000	40625.00		
0009 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	250.000 U	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50		
0012 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11423
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND

SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		()	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	750.000 U	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50		
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	5000.000 SF	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00		
0015 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00		
0016 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 U	150.00000	900.00	2500.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	15000.00		
0017 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	6.000 U	100.00000	600.00	500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	3000.00		
0018 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1131564.000 LF	0.01000	11315.64	0.01000	11315.64	0.01000	11315.64		
0019 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000 T	1.00000	100.00	125.00000	12500.00	125.00000	12500.00		
0020 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1400.000 HOUR	95.00000	133000.00	100.00000	140000.00	100.00000	140000.00		
0021 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000 U	100.00000	100.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00		
0022 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	61700.00000	61700.00	61700.00000	61700.00	61700.00000	61700.00		
0023 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	252200.00000	252200.00	252200.00000	252200.00	252200.00000	252200.00		
0024 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0025 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00		
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	450902.000 SY	2.85000	1285070.70	2.00000	901804.00	2.00000	901804.00		
0027 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	1285.000 SY	2.00000	2570.00	3.00000	3855.00	3.00000	3855.00		
0028 401015P CONCRETE MILLING	2215.000 SY	2.00000	4430.00	5.00000	11075.00	5.00000	11075.00		
0029 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	363755.000 LF	0.01000	3637.55	0.01000	3637.55	0.01000	3637.55		
0030 401030M TACK COAT	71050.000 GAL	0.01000	710.50	0.01000	710.50	0.01000	710.50		
0031 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	10565.000 T	20.50000	216582.50	73.00000	771245.00	73.00000	771245.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11423
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0032 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	46670.000	T	88.00000	4106960.00	73.00000	3406910.00		
0033 401066M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	10565.000	T	20.50000	216582.50	73.00000	771245.00		
0034 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	235.000	U	1.00000	235.00	50.00000	11750.00		
0035 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	2326.000	SY	0.25000	581.50	175.00000	407050.00		
0036 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	21.000	U	500.00000	10500.00	400.00000	8400.00		
0037 602102M SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	25.000	U	50.00000	1250.00	600.00000	15000.00		
0038 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	110.000	U	50.00000	5500.00	900.00000	99000.00		
0039 602108M SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	6.000	U	50.00000	300.00	800.00000	4800.00		
0040 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	36.000	U	50.00000	1800.00	400.00000	14400.00		
0041 602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	3.000	U	50.00000	150.00	400.00000	1200.00		
0042 602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	10.000	U	75.00000	750.00	500.00000	5000.00		
0043 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	27.000	U	75.00000	2025.00	1200.00000	32400.00		
0044 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	3.000	U	75.00000	225.00	1200.00000	3600.00		
0045 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	105.000	U	2.00000	210.00	300.00000	31500.00		
0046 602213M CURB PIECE	130.000	U	2.00000	260.00	400.00000	52000.00		
0047 601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	100.000	LF	10.00000	1000.00	5.00000	500.00		
0048 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	15.000	U	250.00000	3750.00	250.00000	3750.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11423
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND

SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0049 MMR101M STORM DRAIN MARKERS	78.000 U	20.00000	1560.00	60.00000	4680.00			
0050 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	3707.000 SY	70.00000	259490.00	50.00000	185350.00			
0051 606018P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	283.000 SY	90.00000	25470.00	65.00000	18395.00			
0052 606029P BRICK PAVERS	133.000 SY	200.00000	26600.00	150.00000	19950.00			
0053 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	2795.000 SY	0.75000	2096.25	15.00000	41925.00			
0054 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	9775.000 SY	0.50000	4887.50	12.00000	117300.00			
0055 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	920.000 SY	105.00000	96600.00	65.00000	59800.00			
0056 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	25.000 SY	150.00000	3750.00	70.00000	1750.00			
0057 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	237.000 SY	400.00000	94800.00	200.00000	47400.00			
0058 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	15510.000 LF	30.00000	465300.00	21.00000	325710.00			
0059 607075P GRANITE CURB	146.000 LF	30.00000	4380.00	50.00000	7300.00			
0060 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	377188.000 LF	0.64000	241400.32	0.70000	264031.60			
0061 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	2923.000 SF	5.65000	16514.95	6.00000	17538.00			
0062 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	51791.000 LF	0.63000	32628.33	0.70000	36253.70			
0063 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	194.000 U	21.55000	4180.70	24.00000	4656.00			
0064 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	5.000 U	21.55000	107.75	24.00000	120.00			
0065 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	1305.000 U	21.55000	28122.75	24.00000	31320.00			
0066 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1504.000 U	0.01000	15.04	1.00000	1504.00			
0067 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	73.000 U	0.01000	0.73	10.00000	730.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 423
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11423
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0068 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	14.000	U	500.00000	7000.00	30.00000	420.00		
0069 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	33.000	U	0.01000	0.33	10.00000	330.00		
0070 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	330.000	LF	40.00000	13200.00	61.00000	20130.00		
0071 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	20.000	U	1750.00000	35000.00	2600.00000	52000.00		
0072 MME078M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
0073 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	6.000	U	35000.00000	210000.00	16000.00000	96000.00		
0074 MME080M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	3.000	U	40000.00000	120000.00	22000.00000	66000.00		
0075 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	757.000	SY	10.00000	7570.00	2.00000	1514.00		
0076 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	96470.000	LF	0.01000	964.70	0.50000	48235.00		
0077 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	757.000	SY	0.01000	7.57	1.00000	757.00		
0078 809003M STRAW MULCHING	757.000	SY	0.01000	7.57	1.00000	757.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,396,518.63	\$	8,907,939.99	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,396,518.63	\$	8,907,939.99	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,